## RESOLUTION No. 3 for 1915.

Regarding the widening and extension of Oak Street.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON:

That, whereas the Council deems it expedient and for the best interests of said City to widen and extend <u>Oak Street</u> in said City, so as to make the same of the full width of sixty (60) feet from Hiatt Street to River Street, and to open, lay out and establish the same accordingly; therefore,

The City Engineer of said City is hereby instructed to make a survey of said Oak Street, from Hiatt Street to River Street, and of such change therein, and to mark the boundaries thereof; and, further, to make a plat of the same and a written report containing a full and complete description of such street and change, and of the boundaries thereof, and of the portions of each lot and tract of land to be appropriated therefor, and to file the said plat and report with the City Recorder within twenty (20) days from the date of this resolution.

Adopted by unanimous vote of the Council, and approved by the Mayor, this 2nd day of February, 1915.

Attest: NA Elkun

Mayor.

Recorder.

RESOLUTION No. 3 for 1915. Regarding Widening & Extension of <u>Oak Street</u> - Adopted Feb. 2nd, 1915. . . غامر الله الله الله الله الله الله